PINES Meeting
September 2023




PLAY Card Updates

Student data files due by October 15
Discussion of potential account limits
Overdrive stat cat rolled out in June 2023
E-resource reporting
o Shared spreadsheet where libraries can add PLAY stats
o Overdrive
m Can pull reports with User IDs (barcodes)
m OR option to add a column signifying PLAY account (has
to be a consortial decision)

Proposal for Georgia Cyber Academy



PLAY Card Stats

Library Systems: 21 e Active Accounts: 481,800
School Systems: 42 e Circulations: 132,460
MOUs In Progress: 11 e Logins: 80,500

Total In Queue: 36

Fall ’23 Rollouts: 2 (+4-5)



50

40

30

20

10

PLAY Rollouts
40 42

33
25
18
12

S20 F20 S21 F21 S22 F22 S23 F23




Cat

fiold Fannin UM Rabun
Y Gilmer White
pei Active
Chytee sofdon Pickens—° ‘
£ o :
Hall 1 Bankg" rankl Han\ In Progress
Floyd } atow Cherokee | FOmSY1
[~y : -
~ L/ .
a3 i s () PINESLibrary
Cm) r\a\wmnen ogl
H A o
DeKalo Wilkes L
Rock
Newton
Colymbia
Coweta e
ts
COC!
roup Mefiwether } Pike Jefferpon o Lo
Upson roe Washington
Jenkin:
Harris Talbot " Screven
g ol
Muscogee Taylor p o Emanu
[ reutlen Bulioch ham
Chattahoochee ~ |Mar!
ki
Stewart Dooly odge w Edans
| an
; Wepster . 5 Wilcox ; Tatt
Quitrp@n Crisp Telfar <
Terrell I* Lee
ndolph Turner Long
Clay
Bacon Wayne
Calhoun \ Dougherty = ' Mctotoeh
Early Baker Pierce
Miller Colquitt e Brantley
ier Ware
incle
\\ Decatur | Grady Clinch Camden
C on
Echols
]

| S



Circulations by Month
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Circulation Count

20000

15000

10000

5000

Circulations by Grade

15362
14218814221

14762
13671

*unknown accounts prior to Grade requirement




Project Updates

e Generic staff account removal completed June 30, 2023
e Booking module cleanup
e Permissions review

o Testing continues

o Shadowing library staff

o Evergreen Permissions Working Group



Thank youl!




